NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services, in	ון ושאינון,	MO82120	006.	' '		
Dute In: 08/03/2021 15:10.	Jeb description		Dute & Timo C	ompleted ·	Done by		
Rel'No: 1/60/1/2/190 18 (8/4)	SAS c-Illing	•					
Veh Nà. (6) (6) 1.	E-mall(bjale shr	r, AlCilus)		2	-		
0.01.0000000000000000000000000000000000	I-Motor Claim		ļ,.		,		
(N) 'The Change Chale	I-Motor W/O (Wilhles OD 2hrs, TP (brs)				اب.نـ ا		
OD : Th ! Reporting Only	I-Plioto Upload	led					
TP Insurer:	AssessmenVSurv	ey Report					
11. 1117/11 CL:	Ass'l Report by	Pax/Handlo	Owner/Wisn		Secretarian African state of the	-	
Proformed Wittp I INC Assign Wittp / QW: (			Yol:	Fext			
TP Phintenham . N. SVeh No. &	P 6724 S	, MC(	)/Non-INC	( ),	<u></u> )		
Owner / Driver: (			Tel:		. )		
	lod: (	,	Cover Type: (	-	<u></u>		
Confirmed by 1 (	Tote-Est Sinus (W	Dater,			120		
')	Yorranty: YES (	)/NO(	1				
Year of Registration: ( ) V Louding: \$1,00		773101	/				
THE WATER TO SEE THE SECOND TO SECON	MARKET HERE	THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF TH	TO THE				
( ) Walle-In Customar i Customere infor	walled altely Con	ue & launebi	louy NO refer o	f repolior.			
( ) Total Luss Case ; to e-mail Insure		1	1120	,7			
	YES( )/NO	T;( )C	owing Coi (	1 4	)		
	WOWENERSON WEEKER	TANKANANA	WAY WORKEN		是没有的"		
1) Vhbly tor Libushort Allomanca ( )\C	ourtesy Cur ( )	VI DOUBLOK CANDO 4 C	· ·	,			
2) QC Check/Post Reputr Inspection	( •)		•	-	-7-		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost> \$3	000] (-)	, , b, ,,	1				
Injurý:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		THE PERSON OF TH		
		KI SI KUNIKATA			EMP VIEW		
75.1164501788 435.741611219224254410544154541454427477	\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	11/348 COUNTY IN STATES	ALL DERILLED				
	,				, 1		
					· ·	<del>१पन्</del> रा	
11/10/2019	-	THE STATE OF THE S			West of the state	bhi	
MA210/078	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	1) Alti Acaldan	(500) auproduct				
		3) DA Demure	Vimitaliant (2100	2101	120		
Driver/Owner:	, ,	4) PT 1 Follow-1	licerth naskah	(INVAY)	330		
Contact No:	, ,	Mornin milit	Trains I I I				
And the same of th		6) TILETTE Jumps	+ EMICT BUTVOY	-4, 3	160		
Darnäged Portion:	-3	1) NIUC Addit	ional Servicesia		31		
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):	٠	NS Courles	y Crf/TpI Allowsh Countdination	n.	\$10		
COLOURNE OF LAND	TO ATTOCK ALL STATE OF THE ATTOCK ATT	A. MIChonin	peir inspeation	us don	377		
	特别的现在形式的	INDIDA LO	P (Kan INC) elejas		30	KAL HI	
Int. 1:	1	Involve doled	obile	Pes Charges	ANTIES POUR	1.32.11.32	
1 2 / 3		Invoice duted	.4	Per Chartis			
	٠,,٠						
2 1		X:					
•							

: + + pri 11 -11

SN0821280006 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 08/02/2021 15:10 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (08/02/2021 15:10 (SGT))



## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 08/02/2021 15:10 (SGT) Date of Accident 06/02/2021 17:50 (SGT) **Exact Location of Accident** 13 Fernvale Ln, Singapore 797496 Additional Location Information THE E TOPIAARY CONDOMINIUM Country/State of Loss Singapore

#### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SGV4161T

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner **HYA TINGWEI** NRIC No SXXXX200F **Email Address** hyatingwei@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-96365198 Alternative Phone No. +65-96365198

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Honda Model Civic Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

No - Reporting only Private car

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company China Taiping Insurance Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Policy Number DMPCSNW00063452004 Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver **HYA TINGWEI** NRIC No SXXXX200F

D . 0/D	
Date Of Driving Pass	12/10/2009
Driving experience	11 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-96365198
Alt. Phone Number	+65-96365198
Email Address	hyatingwei@gmail.com
Address	13 FERNVALE LANE #11-07
Address complement	-
Postcode	797496
Is the driver the policyholder?	Yes
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	-
D D: 0 0: 1/1: 1	
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	No
Terries region and realist of other vehicle owned by briver	
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
	Diy
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the control	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	No
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	
Was any other material or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	2
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
PASSENGER 1	
Name	
Name	WIFE
Gender	Female
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
Was there any audio recorded?	No
DETAILS OF OTHER	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vahiala Davietustian Number	
Vehicle Registration Number	SGP6928S
Vehicle Manufacturer	Honda
Vehicle Model	Stream
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Private hire
	1 Trate file
Name of Differen	T TWATE THE

Address	
* A statement of the contract	
Postcode	
*Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a ree be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

B7 SGP 6928S

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yersnew firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Sketch Plan

By Scar 67288

Scar 41288

Policyholder's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date Personnel

With Essed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

By Scar 67288

Describe Circumstances of the Accident
On 6 Esperian 2021 . C CO
inside The Toplan Executive Could have arriving out
sipped and did a wide reverse la in from of me had
Wide reversal T rejected and I want for get hit when he is doing a
The car SGIP 4928 is to 15.5.
The car had a only slight screen I had onto the car
private settlement That aread and agreed on
I asked for her dutails she do sold I to the verification. Later when
I am reforting to Idiac to avoid that all
I was to avoid that she will double claim.

### Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect,

8/2/2021 10:10an goods

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Time

# OL ACCIDENT STATEMENT

	CCIDENT DATE:	102,2021	)(DD/MM/YYYY	), TIME: (17. 50) (HH:MI	M)
L	OCATION: The T	opiany out	door carpa	de	
	1. DETAILS OF V	EHICLE SGV	41617		
a	bjinsuranci	MBER: DMPCS	hing raiping	)33	•
		E COMPREHENS		TY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEF	<b>()</b>
				//MOTORCYCLE/OTHERS)	
				AL / MOTORCYCLE) .	٠
		F USING AT ACC			
			The second secon	RANCE (YES/NO)	
	2. INSURED / PO	CY HOLDER	ARTY CLAIM (REI	PORTING ONLY)	, P
`	AJNAME: HY	a Tingwell	•	MALE FEMALE	
( ) (V/C)	b) NRIC/FIN/P	ASSPORT: 585	200F	CONTACT: 96365198	_
MILLO	c) ADDRESS:	1/4 13 Fernvale	Lane # OF	-11-07	
		ingapore 797			-
#Wo of passon	DRIVER	3.d if DRIVER A	ISO POLICY HOL	LDER	
		ts above	,	MALE / FEMALE)	
Chicloding drie	b)NRIC/FIN/PA			_CONTACT:	
(1/)	C)ADDRESS:				_
			1030		_
**		RTH: [13 / 07		(M/1111) ; ;	
	FIDATE OF DR		12 Oct 20	09	
	4. WAS DRIVER	AN EMPLOYEE C	OF THE INSURE	D'S COMPANY? (YES / NO)	
		conship of the			
	5. a) WEATHER CO	ONDITION: ICLEA	RAINING / O	THERS	
	6. WAS ANYBODY	INJURED IYES	NO)		,
		POUCE (YES /			
		STATE WHICH PO			-
d to b	8. THIRD PARTY VI	HICLE COP	69280	MODEL: Honda Strew	
A Ho of busconds	r a) VEHICLE N	UMBER: 091	01203	MODEL	<u></u>
Cluding drive	c) DRIVER'S N	PASSPORT:		CONTACT:	
()	9. THIRD PARTY VE	HICLE	•	,	
tho of passane	,_ d) VEHICLE N	JMBER:	·	MODEL:	-
Clarky diag day	el DRIVER'S	IAME:			-
C. Treating . GIPM	f) NRIC/FIN/F	ASSPORT:		_CONTACT::-	-
( )					
-		•		94	
	* .				,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**.			1	

email = hyatingwei@gmail.com





Motor Private Car

MX1F

R

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960

Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

AN0435A Cov. Type:C

SN

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNW00063452004

Engine No.: R18A12030391

Cha. No.:JHMFD16307S213794

1. Index Mark and Registration

SGV4161T

AUTOSAFF

Number of Vehicle

2. Name of Policy Holder

HYA TINGWEI

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

14/06/2020

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers:

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

13/06/2021

Ex Sect. I - Age <= 25 Ex Sect. I - Age >= 26 \$\$3,000.00 \$\$500.00

\* Age as at date of accident EX ON WINDSCREEN .

\$\$100.00

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use:

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled.

One time Walver of Excess for the first \$\$500 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LIMITED AS HP OWNER

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: YETTA INSURANCE AGENCY PTE LTD

Authorised Officer

**Authorised Signatory** 

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q63896111

**6222 1033** 

www.sg.cntaiping.com